Excess Liability Trust Fund Claims Approved Report

FY16

FY17

FY18*

Total

Number of Claims
Received

2295

2302

925

Amt Requested

$43,166,931.32

$55,264,935.26

$24,945,978.26

Amt Approved

$35,016,930.39

$49,403,582.23

$23,370,189.97

Percentage Approved

81%

89%

94%

Delayed Payment**

$4,954,602.80***

$3,695,939.00

$1,773,155.14

$10,423,696.94

* The FY18 (table) timeframe is from July 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017.
** The 'Delayed Payment' row represents the outstanding balance owed to Speedway. A payment of

$9,992,150.67 was sent to Speedway on July 1, 2017. The total amount owed to Speedway on December 31,
2017 was $10,423,696.94.
*** The FY16 'Delayed Payment' value is a sum of the amounts incurred in fiscal years FY15 and FY16.




